

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7972/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2016 in WP No. 5127/2016 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

THE TAMIL NADU DR. MGR MEDICAL UNIVERSITY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. M D REKHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with SLP (C) D.No.9812 of 2016.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master