SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7972/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2016 in WP No. 5127/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE TAMIL NADU DR. MGR MEDICAL UNIVERSITY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. M D REKHA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Hari Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Kannan, Adv.

Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. M.S.M. Asaithamsi, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit, Adv.

Mr. Abul Azim K., Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following \underline{O} R \underline{D} E \underline{R}

Post the matters after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

Additional documents, if any, shall be filed before the next date of hearing.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER